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TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORT - LINK PIA DATA SURVEY

Link 1

Link 2

Link 4(a)

217305
677686

217307
677689

217282
677782

210357
682051

204922
683332

204840
682866

204593
682274

210754
681798

215336
683035

214296
688079

214231
694579

Slight

Serious

Serious

Slight

Slight

Slight

Slight

Serious

Slight

Slight

Slight

Car x2

Car and
Pedestrian

Car and
Pedestrian

Car and Van

Car x2

Car

Carand HGV

Motorcycle

Car x2

Car

Car x2

A885 — Vehicle waiting to turn right struck from behind.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A885 — Pedestrian struck by car when crossing road.
Raining with high winds and wet.

A885 — Pedestrian struck by car when crossing road.
Fine without high winds and dry.

B836 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided on bend.
Raining without high winds and wet.

B836 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.
Raining with high winds and wet.

B836 — Vehicle left carriageway on righthand bend, striking fixed object.
Raining without high winds and wet.

B836 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.
Raining without high winds and wet.

B836 — Vehicle left road when moving off and entered ditch.
Fine without high winds and wet.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Vehicle one waiting
to turn right.

Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 - Vehicles lost control on right hand bend.
Raining without high winds and wet.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.
Raining without high winds and wet.

Driver error

Driver / pedestrian

error

Driver / pedestrian

error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error
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209082
703364

209916
705053

219077
709821

219039
709785

215926
708594

213301
696297

214296
687089

214456
686441

214491
684681

214492
684678

214403
708072

Slight

Slight

Slight

Serious

Serious

Serious

Serious

Serious

Serious

Fatal

Fatal

Carand HGV

Car

Car x2

Motorcycle

Carand HGV

Car x3

Car and
Motorcycle

Carand
Motorcycle

Cycle

Car x2

HGV x3

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 — Vehicles lost control on right hand bend, hit fixed object.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided on bend.
Raining without high winds and wet.

A815 — Vehicles lost control on left hand bend.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.

Fine without high winds and wet.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Third vehicle rear
ended another vehicle.

Frost / ice.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided when motorcycle
was overtaking another vehicle.

Fine without high winds and wet.

A815 — Car struck by motorcycle when turning right.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 — Cycle travelling along carriageway and struck roadworks.
Raining without high winds and wet.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 - Vehicle was waiting in the carriageway holding up another vehicle,

which was struck from behind by vehicle coming round bend.
Fine without high winds and wet.

4 (1 fatal)

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Rider error

Driver error

Driver error
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Link 4(b}

Link 5

Link 6

Link 7

216903
680275

214567
669858

215360
681379

216057
680529

219321
683262

217051
690610

209795
709037

217363
711279

218398
712322

218847
711835

220733
709634

223566
709601

Slight

Slight

Serious

Serious

Serious

Slight

Slight

Slight

Slight

Slight

Slight

Slight

Car and Cycle

Car

HGV and
Motorcycle

Car and
Motorcycle

Car

Car and Cycle

Car x2

Car

Car x2

Car x2 and
Motorcycle

Car x2

Car

A815 — Car struck cycle when turning right at junction.
Fine without high winds and dry.

A815 — Car struck fixed object when travelling on carriageway, not on bend.

A815 — Motorcycle struck by vehicle when it was moving off.

Snowing and wet.

A815 — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.
Fine without high winds and dry.

Shore Road - Vehicles lost control, hit fixed object.
Fine without high winds and dry.

Unclassified Road — Car struck cycle when overtaking.

Fine without high winds and dry.

A83(T) — Vehicles travelling on carriageway when vehicle one rear ended
other vehicle on bend.

Fine without high winds and wet.

A83(T) — Vehicles travelling on carriageway lost control on left hand bend
and hit tree.

Fine without high winds and frost / ice.
AB83(T) — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided.

Raining with high winds and wet.

A83(T) — Car and motorcycle overtaking another vehicle causing collision.
Fine without high winds and dry.

AB83(T) — Car overtaking another vehicle causing collision with tree.
Fine without high winds and dry.

AB83(T) — Car lost control on bend striking road sign.
Fine with high winds and wet.

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error

Driver error
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A83(T

— Vehicle in the act of turning right struck vehicle travelling in

222993
207451 Slight Car x2 opp05|te direction. 1 Driver error
Raining without high winds and wet.
A83(T) — Vehicles travelling on carriageway when vehicle one rear ended
225539 , . )
04162 Slight Car x2 other vehicle on bend. 2 Driver error
Raining high winds and flood.
225604 ] AB3(T) — Car lost control on bend striking crash barrier. ]
Slight Car o ) ] ] 4 Driver error
704159 Raining without high winds and wet.
226997 , HGV and A83(T) — Motorcycle attempting to pass HGV and struck as HGV turned right. )
Slight ) ) ) ) 1 Driver error
703697 Motorcycle Fine without high winds and dry.
229892 , A83(T) — Car lost control on bend striking lamp post. )
Slight Car ] ) ) ] 1 Driver error
704542 Fine without high winds and dry.
231748 , A83(T) — Car lost control striking tree. ]
Slight Car ) ) ) } 1 Driver error
704550 Fine without high winds and dry.
231931 AB3(T) - Vehicle in the act of turning right struck vehicle travelling in
204476 Slight Carx2 opposite direction. 3 Driver error
Fine without high winds and dry.
231841 . AB3(T) — Lost control on bend striking fixed object. )
Serious Motorcycle ] ) ) ) 1 Driver error
704586 Fine without high winds and dry.
230705 , AB3(T) — Three car collision, data unclear as to cause. ,
Serious Car x3 o ) ) ] 1 No data available
704263 Raining without high winds and wet.
297443 AB83(T) — Vehicle in the act of turning right struck vehicle travelling in
203147 Serious Carx2 opposite direction. 2 Driver error
5 Raining without high winds and wet.
997002 AB83(T) — Vehicle overtaking another vehicle which was turning left at
Serious Car x2 junction and striking it. 2 Driver error
703687

Fine without high winds and dry.
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A83(T

224592 - Lost control and entered ditch.
Serious Motorcycle Driver error
705084 Fine without high winds and dry.
AB3(T) — Vehicle overtaking another vehicle which was travelling ahead and
221413 , Carand -, , . '
Serious striking oncoming vehicle. ) Driver error
709616 Motorcycle , i , ,
Fine without high winds and dry.
219107 ] A83(T) — One vehicle accident, lack of data to determine cause. )
Serious HGV i ) i } 1 No data available
709906 Fine without high winds and dry.
A83(T) — Vehicle turning right struck vehicle on mainline carriageway.
219098 , . o . . . !
209901 Serious Car x3 Vehicle waiting behind to turn right proceeded ahead and struck vehicle. 2 Driver error
Fine with high winds and wet.
219096 ] A83(T) — One vehicle accident, lack of data to determine cause. )
Serious Motorcycle i ) i ] 1 No data available
709902 Fine without high winds and dry.
218254 . A83(T) — Lost control and entered ditch. )
Serious Car } ) i i 1 Driver error
710133 Fine without high winds and wet.
218982 AB3(T) — Vehicle swerved to avoid vehicle waiting to turn right and entered

Serious Car x2 ditch. 1 Driver error

712697 Fine without high winds and dry.
AB3(T) — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction took action to avoid
211282 , - _
208816 Serious  HGV and Bus collision. Bus struck bollard. 3 Driver error
Fine without high winds and dry.
911292 | Car and A8l3§T) - Vehicle overtaking another vehicle which was turning right and .
Serious striking it. 1 Driver error
709384 Motorcycle . i . .
Fine without high winds and dry.
211348 ] A83(T) — One vehicle accident, lack of data to determine cause. ]
Serious HGV o ) ) ] 1 No data available
709667 Raining without high winds and wet.
210640 ] A83(T) — Lost control on bend. ]
Serious Motorcycle 1 Driver error

709961 Fine without high winds and dry.
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A83(T

210216 — Lost control on bend striking fixed object.
Serious Motorcycle Driver error
709426 Fine without high winds and dry.



