

Dunoon to Loch Long 132kV OHL Rebuild Environmental Impact Assessment Report Volume 4 | Technical Appendix

Appendix 13.2 – Personal Injury Accident Data





TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORT - LINK PIA DATA SURVEY

Location	OS Ref	Severity	Туре	Description	Casualties	Probable Cause
	217305 677686	Slight	Car x2	A885 – Vehicle waiting to turn right struck from behind. Fine without high winds and dry.	2	Driver error
Link 1	217307 677689	Serious	Car and Pedestrian	A885 – Pedestrian struck by car when crossing road. Raining with high winds and wet.	1	Driver / pedestrian error
	217282 677782	Serious	Car and Pedestrian	A885 – Pedestrian struck by car when crossing road. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver / pedestrian error
	210357 682051	Slight	Car and Van	B836 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided on bend. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	204922 683332	Slight	Car x2	B836 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Raining with high winds and wet.	4	Driver error
Link 2	204840 682866	Slight	Car	B836 – Vehicle left carriageway on righthand bend, striking fixed object. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	204593 682274	Slight	Car and HGV	B836 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Raining without high winds and wet.	2	Driver error
	210754 681798	Serious	Motorcycle	B836 – Vehicle left road when moving off and entered ditch. Fine without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	215336 683035	Slight	Car x2	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Vehicle one waiting to turn right. Fine without high winds and dry.	2	Driver error
Link 4(a)	214296 688079	Slight	Car	A815 – Vehicles lost control on right hand bend. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	214231 694579	Slight	Car x2	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error

Location	OS Ref	Severity	Туре	Description	Casualties	Probable Cause
	209082 703364	Slight	Car and HGV	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Fine without high winds and dry.	2	Driver error
	209916 705053	Slight	Car	A815 – Vehicles lost control on right hand bend, hit fixed object. Fine without high winds and dry.	3	Driver error
	219077 709821	Slight	Car x2	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided on bend. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	219039 709785	Serious	Motorcycle	A815 – Vehicles lost control on left hand bend. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	215926 708594	Serious	Car and HGV	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Fine without high winds and wet.	2	Driver error
	213301 696297	Serious	Car x3	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Third vehicle rear ended another vehicle. Frost / ice.	1	Driver error
	214296 687089	Serious	Car and Motorcycle	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided when motorcycle was overtaking another vehicle. Fine without high winds and wet.	5	Driver error
	214456 686441	Serious	Car and Motorcycle	A815 – Car struck by motorcycle when turning right. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	214491 684681	Serious	Cycle	A815 – Cycle travelling along carriageway and struck roadworks. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Rider error
	214492 684678	Fatal	Car x2	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Fine without high winds and dry.	4 (1 fatal)	Driver error
	214403 708072	Fatal	HGV x3	A815 – Vehicle was waiting in the carriageway holding up another vehicle, which was struck from behind by vehicle coming round bend. Fine without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error

Location	OS Ref	Severity	Туре	Description	Casualties	Probable Cause
	216903 680275	Slight	Car and Cycle	A815 – Car struck cycle when turning right at junction. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
Link 4(b)	214567 669858	Slight	Car	A815 – Car struck fixed object when travelling on carriageway, not on bend.	1	Driver error
LITIK 4(D)	215360 681379	Serious	HGV and Motorcycle	A815 – Motorcycle struck by vehicle when it was moving off. Snowing and wet.	1	Driver error
	216057 680529	Serious	Car and Motorcycle	A815 – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
Link 5	219321 683262	Serious	Car	Shore Road - Vehicles lost control, hit fixed object. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
Link 6	217051 690610	Slight	Car and Cycle	Unclassified Road – Car struck cycle when overtaking. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	209795 709037	Slight	Car x2	A83(T) – Vehicles travelling on carriageway when vehicle one rear ended other vehicle on bend. Fine without high winds and wet.	2	Driver error
	217363 711279	Slight	Car	A83(T) – Vehicles travelling on carriageway lost control on left hand bend and hit tree. Fine without high winds and frost / ice.	1	Driver error
Link 7	218398 712322	Slight	Car x2	A83(T) – Vehicles travelling in opposite direction collided. Raining with high winds and wet.	2	Driver error
	218847 711835	Slight	Car x2 and Motorcycle	A83(T) – Car and motorcycle overtaking another vehicle causing collision. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	220733 709634	Slight	Car x2	A83(T) – Car overtaking another vehicle causing collision with tree. Fine without high winds and dry.	2	Driver error
	223566 709601	Slight	Car	A83(T) – Car lost control on bend striking road sign. Fine with high winds and wet.	1	Driver error

Location	OS Ref	Severity	Туре	Description	Casualties	Probable Cause
	222993 707451	Slight	Car x2	A83(T) – Vehicle in the act of turning right struck vehicle travelling in opposite direction. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	225539 704162	Slight	Car x2	A83(T) – Vehicles travelling on carriageway when vehicle one rear ended other vehicle on bend. Raining high winds and flood.	2	Driver error
	225604 704159	Slight	Car	A83(T) – Car lost control on bend striking crash barrier. Raining without high winds and wet.	4	Driver error
	226997 703697	Slight	HGV and Motorcycle	A83(T) – Motorcycle attempting to pass HGV and struck as HGV turned right. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	229892 704542	Slight	Car	A83(T) – Car lost control on bend striking lamp post. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	231748 704550	Slight	Car	A83(T) – Car lost control striking tree. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	231931 704476	Slight	Car x2	A83(T) — Vehicle in the act of turning right struck vehicle travelling in opposite direction. Fine without high winds and dry.	3	Driver error
	231841 704586	Serious	Motorcycle	A83(T) – Lost control on bend striking fixed object. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	230705 704263	Serious	Car x3	A83(T) – Three car collision, data unclear as to cause. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	No data available
	227443 703147	Serious	Car x2	A83(T) — Vehicle in the act of turning right struck vehicle travelling in opposite direction. Raining without high winds and wet.	2	Driver error
	227002 703687	Serious	Car x2	A83(T) – Vehicle overtaking another vehicle which was turning left at junction and striking it. Fine without high winds and dry.	2	Driver error

Location	OS Ref	Severity	Туре	Description	Casualties	Probable Cause
	224592 705084	Serious	Motorcycle	A83(T) – Lost control and entered ditch. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	221413 709616	Serious	Car and Motorcycle	A83(T) – Vehicle overtaking another vehicle which was travelling ahead and striking oncoming vehicle. Fine without high winds and dry.	2	Driver error
	219107 709906	Serious	HGV	A83(T) – One vehicle accident, lack of data to determine cause. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	No data available
	219098 709901	Serious	Car x3	A83(T) – Vehicle turning right struck vehicle on mainline carriageway. Vehicle waiting behind to turn right proceeded ahead and struck vehicle. Fine with high winds and wet.	2	Driver error
	219096 709902	Serious	Motorcycle	A83(T) – One vehicle accident, lack of data to determine cause. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	No data available
	218254 710133	Serious	Car	A83(T) – Lost control and entered ditch. Fine without high winds and wet.	1	Driver error
	218982 712697	Serious	Car x2	A83(T) – Vehicle swerved to avoid vehicle waiting to turn right and entered ditch. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	211282 708816	Serious	HGV and Bus	A83(T) — Vehicles travelling in opposite direction took action to avoid collision. Bus struck bollard. Fine without high winds and dry.	3	Driver error
	211292 709384	Serious	Car and Motorcycle	A83(T) – Vehicle overtaking another vehicle which was turning right and striking it. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error
	211348 709667	Serious	HGV	A83(T) – One vehicle accident, lack of data to determine cause. Raining without high winds and wet.	1	No data available
	210640 709961	Serious	Motorcycle	A83(T) – Lost control on bend. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error



Location	OS Ref	Severity	Туре	Description	Casualties	Probable Cause
	210216 709426	Serious	Motorcycle	A83(T) – Lost control on bend striking fixed object. Fine without high winds and dry.	1	Driver error